## **Councillors register of interests**

Meeting date	Minute ref	Agenda item	Item detail	Member Reason
12.05.15	850/02	2	Request for funding	L. Evans Chair of Millennium
				Garden Committee
18.05.15	394/05	5	Request for funding	G. Morgan Member of PCC
18.05.15	394/09	9	Request for funding	J. W Williams Member of Twinning
				Assoc
18.05.15	394/08	8	Request for funding	L. Evan Member of Community
				transport cttee
18.05.15	394/08	8	Request for funding	E. Breeze Member of Community
				transport cttee
22.06.15	394/06	5	Public Toilets	G. Morgan Setting up a group to
				Save the toilets
22.06.15	394/05	11a	Llanidloes High Sch	A. M Jones School Governor
26.10.15	398/04	4f	Funding for Brownies	A. Morgan Guiding Ambassador
14.12.15		4c	Request for funding	Cllr P. Davies, member of
				Llanidloes Community Services
				Committee
14.12.15		4c	Request for funding	Cllr Mrs A. Morgan, wife of Chair
				of Llanidloes Community Services
				Committee
14.12.15		11	Proposed merger	Employee of PCC Museum services
			Library and Museum	

- 25.01.16 Cllr G Morgan declared an interest in all matters relating to Powys County Council as he is a member of PCC
- 25.01.16 Cllr Mrs P. Smith declared in item 13 Proposed co location of Library and Museum as she is an employee of PCC Museum Attendant
- 22.02.16 Cllr G Morgan declared an interest in all matters relating to Powys County Council as he is a member of PCC
- 22.02.16 Cllr G Morgan declared it item 4(d) Grant application from Montgomeryshire Music Festival as he is a contributor, Patron of Montgomeryshire Music Festival
- 22.02.16 Cllr Mrs A. Morgan declared in item 4 (d) Grant application from Montgomeryshire Music Festival as she is a donor to Montgomeryshire Music Festival
- 21.03.16 Cllr G Morgan declared an interest in all matters relating to Powys County Council
- 21.03.16 Cllr G Morgan declared an interest in Potters Waste discussions as he has received monies from Entrust to improve the toilets in Llanidloes
- 21.03.16 Cllr G. Morgan declared an interest in all matters relating to PCC and in Entrust (Potters) as he received monies for Public Toilets committee through the organisation
- 21.03.16 Cllr G. Rowlands declared an interest in item 16 (Accounts) as there was a cheque paid to his Son for works carried out.
- 25.04.16 Cllr G. Morgan declared an interest in all items relating to Powys County Council as an elected member of Powys County Council.
- 25.04.16 Cllr J. Crisp declared an interest in 404/13 Planning application from a neighbouring property
- 25.4.16 Cllr Evans declared an interest in 404/10 Request for donation from PC-Q as her Son works for a company mentioned in the letter

- 27.06.16 406/02 Item 17 Planning Cllr J Whittal Williams declared an interest as he is the applicant
- 27.06.16 406/05 Item 5 Car park charges Cllr G Morgan declared as member of PCC
- 25.07.16 407/15 Planning Cllr Davies declared an interest as he is the applicant
- 26.10.16 409/23 Cheques Cllr G. Rowlands declared an interest as a cheque was made out to a family member
- 14.11.16 410/01 Finance Panels 137 Donations Cllr Mrs Margot Jones declared an interest in donation being considered for Llanidloes High School as she is a Governor
- 14.11.16 410/01 Finance Panel s 137 Donations Cllr G. Morgan declared an interest in donation being considered for Llanidloes High School as a past Governor
- $14.11.16\ 410/01\$ Finance Panel s137 Donations Cllr Mrs A. Morgan declared an interest in donation being considered for Guides as she is a Guiding Ambassador for the area
- 12.12.16 Item 6 Cllr Mrs J. Crisp declared a personal interest as a horse owner/rider and having an interest in local routes
- 12.12.16 Item 13 Cllr E. Breeze declared a personal interest as he is a work colleague of the applicant
- 12.12.16 Item 5 Cllr Mrs S. Mills declared an interest as she is an employee of the Solicitor used
- 12.12.16 Items 7,12 &13 Cllr G. Morgan declared an interest as Member of Powys County Council
- 16.01.17 Item 9 Cllr Mrs J. Crisp declared an interest as a horse owner/rider
- 16.01.17 Item 4c Cllr Mrs A. Morgan declared an interest as the owner of the table
- 16.01.17 Item 4c Cllr G. Morgan declared an interest as the owner of the table and in all matters concerning PCC as he is a member
- 16.01.17 Item 7 Cllr Mrs M. Jones declared an interest as she has a relative who attends the Day Centre
- 27.03.17 Item 11 Cllr G Morgan declared a personal interest in all matters relating to Powys County Council as he is a member
- 27.03.17 Item 7 Cllr P. Davies declared an interest as a dog owner/walker
- 27.03.17 Item 7 Cllr Mrs M Jones declared an interest as a dog owner
- 24.04.17 Items 9, 11 and 12 Cllr G Morgan declared a person interest in all matters relating to Powys County Council as he is a member